

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1159 OF 2004 IN S.L.P.(C) 7542/2004

SANTOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letter perused.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master